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Questions

The fifth term of the sequence ap =3n-2is

There are 30 Red, 20 Green and some Blue bells in a bag if the probability of finding a Red
ball is 1/3,how many are red balls in the bag

P(x) = 24 33 +2x-1 is polynomial of degree

AreCot V3 =?

In the function v =4/3 r3, V is a function of

The center of a circle of radius 10 is on the origin which of the following points lies with in
the circle

In general matrices do not satisfy

The difference of two consecutive terms of an A.P is called

The associative angle of 280° is

Two dice are rolled The number of possible out come in which at least one die shows 2 is?

There are 30 Red balls and 25 Green balls in a bag of a ball is drawn from the bag
randomly what is the probability that a Blue ball comes out?

Which of the following is not defined?

If -1 < x <0, which of the following statement must be true?

The set {{a,b} } is

Answers Choice

A3
-3
13
-13

(10,0)
(8,8)
(8,4)
(0,10)

Not a group

A group w.r.t. subtraction
A group w.r.t. division

A group w.r.t. multiplication

Zero
One
Four
. Infinite

100<sup>o</sup>
10<sup>o</sup>
80<sup>o</sup>
-80<sup>o</sup>

5
12
1"
7

1

0.5

0
None
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. Arcsin 1/9
B. ArcCos (-4/3)
C. Arctan 11/12
D. Arccot (-4)

A. x &lt; x<sup>2</sup> &lt;
X<sup>2</sup>

B. x &lt; x<sup>3</sup>&nbsp;&it;
x<sup>2</sup>

C. x<sup>2</sup>&nbsp;&lt;
x<sup>3</sup>&nbsp;&lt; x

D. x<sup>2&nbsp;</sup>&lt;&nbsp;x
&lt;&nbsp;x<sup>3</sup>

A {XIXe AAx € U}
B. {X/X¢ AAX € U}
C.{X/IXe Aand x¢ U}
D. A-U
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sin! (-x) =

If A and B are matrices such that AB=BA=I then

Which is an explicit function

The parametric equation of a curve are x = 12, y= t2then

Unit vector in the positive direction of x-axis is

The nth termin G.P 3,-6,12,............ is

A. Cos<sup>-1</sup> 1/x

C. 1/sin-1x
D. Sin<sup>-1</sup> 1/x

B. A and B are additive inverses of
each other

C. A and B are singular matrices
D. A and B are equal

B. x<sup>2</sup> +xy
+y<sup>2</sup> =2

C. xy<sup>2</sup> -y +9/xy =1
D. All are

B. dy/dx =t<sup>5</sup>
C. dy/dx =5t<sup>4</sup>
D. None
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