

## NAT I General Science Mathematics

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	The fifth term of the sequence $a_n = 3n - 2$ is	A. 3 B. -3 C. 13 D. -13
2	There are 30 Red, 20 Green and some Blue bells in a bag if the probability of finding a Red ball is $1/3$ , how many are red balls in the bag	A. 120 B. 20 C. 40 D. 90
3	$P(x) = 2x^4 - 3x^3 + 2x - 1$ is polynomial of degree	A. 1 B. 2 C. 3 D. 4
4	$\text{AreCot } \sqrt{3} = ?$	A. $\pi/2$ B. $\pi$ C. $2\pi$ D. $\pi/6$
5	In the function $V = 4/3 \pi r^3$ , V is a function of	A. 3/4 B. r C. v D. $\pi$
6	The center of a circle of radius 10 is on the origin which of the following points lies with in the circle	A. (10,0) B. (8,8) C. (8,4) D. (0,10)
7	In general matrices do not satisfy	A. Not a group B. A group w.r.t. subtraction C. A group w.r.t. division D. A group w.r.t. multiplication
8	The difference of two consecutive terms of an A.P is called	A. Zero B. One C. Four D. Infinite
9	The associative angle of $280^\circ$ is	A. $100^\circ$ B. $10^\circ$ C. $80^\circ$ D. $-80^\circ$
10	Two dice are rolled. The number of possible outcome in which at least one die shows 2 is?	A. 5 B. 12 C. 11 D. 7
11	There are 30 Red balls and 25 Green balls in a bag of a ball is drawn from the bag randomly what is the probability that a Blue ball comes out?	A. 1 B. 0.5 C. 0 D. None
12	Which of the following is not defined?	A. $\text{Arcsin } 1/9$ B. $\text{ArcCos } (-4/3)$ C. $\text{Arctan } 11/12$ D. $\text{Arccot } (-4)$
13	If $-1 < x < 0$ , which of the following statement must be true?	A. $x < 2 & 2 < x$ B. $x < 3 & 3 < x$ C. $x > 2 & x < 3$ D. $x > 2 & x < 3$
14	The set $\{ \{a,b\} \}$ is	A. $\{X/X \in A \wedge x \in U\}$ B. $\{X/X \notin A \wedge x \in U\}$ C. $\{X/X \in A \text{ and } x \notin U\}$ D. $A - U$

15  $\sin^{-1}(-x) =$

- A.  $\cos^{-1}(-1/x)$
- B.  $-\sin^{-1}(-1/x)$
- C.  $1/\sin^{-1}x$
- D.  $\sin^{-1}(-1/x)$

16 If A and B are matrices such that  $AB=BA=I$  then

- A. A and B are multiplicative inverse of each other
- B. A and B are additive inverses of each other
- C. A and B are singular matrices
- D. A and B are equal

17 Which is an explicit function

- A.  $y = x^2 + 2x - 1$
- B.  $x^2 + xy + y^2 = 2$
- C.  $xy^2 - y + 9/xy = 1$
- D. All are

18 The parametric equation of a curve are  $x = t^2$ ,  $y = t^2$  then

- A.  $dy/dx = 3t/2$
- B.  $dy/dx = t^{5/2}$
- C.  $dy/dx = 5t^{4/2}$
- D. None

19 Unit vector in the positive direction of x-axis is

- A.  $\hat{i}$
- B.  $\hat{j}$
- C.  $\hat{k}$
- D. All

20 The nth term in G.P 3,-6,12,..... is

- A. 25, 20
- B. 20, 10
- C. 20, 5
- D. 15, 10